



**Thomas Ridley**  
FOODSERVICE

**RECEIVED**  
Thomas Ridley QC Dept.  
10:29 am, 3 Apr 2024

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

**1 GENERAL INFORMATION**

Product Name:	Diggers Crispy Shredded Chicken 5 x1 kg																							
Product Code:	13383 / UK 35300																							
Product Description:	Tender chicken breast strips, coated in a light golden crispy batter.																							
Inner Barcode	5391511147731	Outer Barcode	05391511147748																					
		 <p>0 5 3 9 1 5 1 1 4 7 7 4 8</p>																						
Ingredients Declaration:	Chicken Breast Fillets (58%), Batter (26%) ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Maize Starch, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Yeast Extract, Salt, Sugar, Colour: Paprika Extract; Rice Flour, Dextrose, Capsicum Peppers Extract, Water), Tapioca Starch, Palm Oil, Modified Tapioca Starch, <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Salt, Acidity Regulators: Sodium Citrates, Sodium Carbonates; Maize Starch.																							
Allergen Declaration:	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . May also contain Celery, Egg, Milk, Soya, and Sesame.																							
Health Claims:	/																							
3 <sup>rd</sup> Party Claims	Halal																							
Country of Origin:	China																							
Intrastat/Commodity Codes:	16023219																							
Shelf Life:	24 Months	Pack size / Weight:	1kg																					
Storage Instructions:	Store in the freezer at -18°C. If thawed use within 24 hours and do not refreeze	After Opening (If Applicable):	Does not Apply																					
Nutritional Data:	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Nutrient</th> <th>Unit</th> <th>Per 100 g / ml</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy (kJ)</td> <td>KJ</td> <td>936</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Energy (kcal)</td> <td>kcal</td> <td>223.7</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat (g)</td> <td>g</td> <td>10</td> </tr> <tr> <td>&gt; Saturates (g)</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.6</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate (g)</td> <td>g</td> <td>17.2</td> </tr> <tr> <td>&gt; of which sugars (g)</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.9</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Nutrient	Unit	Per 100 g / ml	Energy (kJ)	KJ	936	Energy (kcal)	kcal	223.7	Fat (g)	g	10	> Saturates (g)	g	4.6	Carbohydrate (g)	g	17.2	> of which sugars (g)	g	0.9
Nutrient	Unit	Per 100 g / ml																						
Energy (kJ)	KJ	936																						
Energy (kcal)	kcal	223.7																						
Fat (g)	g	10																						
> Saturates (g)	g	4.6																						
Carbohydrate (g)	g	17.2																						
> of which sugars (g)	g	0.9																						

**Product specification**

	Protein (g)	g	15.5
	Salt (g)	g	0.7
Microbiological	<b>Test</b>	<b>Max</b>	
	<b>Total Viable Count</b>	>1×10 <sup>4</sup> cfu/g	
	<b>Staphylococcus aureus</b>	>10 cfu/g	
	<b>Salmonella</b>	Detected in 25g	
	<b>Listeria Monocytogenes</b>	Detected in 25g	
	<b>Campylobacter spp.</b>	Detected in 25g	
	<b>E. Coli</b>	>3 mpn/g	
Cooking Instructions:	<p>Remove all packaging prior to cooking. All appliances vary, the below are guidelines only.</p> <p>To Oven Bake from Frozen Pre-heat oven to 200°C. Place shredded chicken on a pre-heated baking tray and cook for 3 – 5 minutes. Turn once during baking time.</p> <p>To Deep Fry from Frozen Pre-heat fryer to 180°C. Place Shredded chicken into the oil and fry for 3 – 5 minutes. Please ensure food is piping hot prior to serving.</p>		

**2. PACKAGING & PALLET PROPERTIES**

	Content/Material	Net Weight (KG)	Gross Weight (Kg)	Height (mm)	Width (mm)	Dept (mm)	Recyclable
Unit	LDPE Bag	1	1.015	280	380	/	Y
Case	Cardboard Case	5	5.475	290	400	190	y
Pallet	Cases per Layer	Layers per Pallet	/				
	10	8					

Specification approved by Pan Euro Foods	
Signed	<b>Colin Grimes</b>
Position	Technical & NPD Technologist
Date	10/10/23